EN BLOC AMENDMENT

Offered by Chairman Lucas

The Rules of the Committee on Agriculture for the 113th Congress (as adopted at the business meeting on January 23, 2013) are amended as follows:

(1) In Rule X, page 29 –
(A) Delete "(Members, majority and minority)" after "General Farm
Commodities and Risk Management" and insert "(29 Members, 16 majority
and 13 minority)";
(B) Delete "(Members, majority and minority)" after "Livestock, Rural
Development, and Credit" and insert "(26 Members, 14 majority and 12
minority)";
(C) Delete "(Members, majority and minority)" after "Department
Operations, Oversight, and Nutrition" and insert "(13 Members, 7 majority
and 6 minority)";
(D) Delete "(Members, majority and minority)" after "Conservation,
Energy, and Forestry" and insert "(18 Members, 10 majority and 8 minority)";
(E) Delete "(Members, majority and minority)" after "Horticulture,
Research, Biotechnology, and Foreign Agriculture" and insert "(17 Members,
9 majority and 8 minority)".